
  

 

Eastern Coalfields Limited 
(A Subsidiary of Coal India Ltd.) 

Office of the General Manager, Satgram Sripur Area 

Shethia Bhawan, P.O:  Devchandnagar (Burdwan), West Bengal      

 Pin – 713 332 
                                 FAX – 0341 2343 -466 & 0341 2343 545 

                                                                                      

 

1 

 

Ref: ECL/SSA/GM/E&M/24-25/T-59/424                         Date:-.13.03.2025 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

 

Sl.

No 

Description  Estimated 

Contract Value) 

(in Rs.) 

(Incl. GST) 

Earnest 

Money 

(In  Rs.) 

Period of 

Completion 

(In Days) 

1 Fabrication and Installation of Tippler at Pit No.01 

of J.K.Nagar Colliery under Satgram Sripur Area. 
1,81,492.26    2,300.00  14 

2 Repairing of main foundation base of head gear 

pulley structure of cage winder at Satgram 

Project under Satgram Sripur Area. 
1,83,520.00    2,300.00  14 

3 Rectification of 3 Phase 4 wire 440 volts 

Overhead line and Earth pits of Satgram Incline 

Colliery under Satgram Sripur Area. 
1,58,154.81    2,000.00  12 

4 Fabrication and Supply of 1
st

 motion shaft and 

Pinion of 150HP Vishwa make Haulage at Satgram 

Incline Colliery under Satgram Sripur Area. 
1,95,325.00    2,500.00  15 

5 Supply, fixing and replacing of 04 Nos. of 11KV 

Gang switch at different location of Ratibati 

Colliery under Satgram Sripur Area. 
1,92,104.00    2,500.00  15 

6 Making of 6 no. Earth Pits at Pure Searsole 

Colliery under Satgram Sripur Area. 
1,82,239.00    2,300.00  14 

7 Strengthening and replacement of guarder and 

plate of Coal tippler as per DGMS Violation at 

Ningha Colliery under Satgram Sripur Area. 
1,95,696.86    2,500.00  15 

8 Lifting & Lowering of 01 No. of Submersible Pump 

90HP, 550V, 500GPM installed at Ghusick 

Workshop under Kalipahari®Colliery, Satgram 

Sripur Area. 

1,27,381.36    1,600.00  10 

9 Patch maintenance of 3PH, 4 wire Overhead Line 

Sripur 3 No. at Sripur Colliery under Satgram 

Sripur Area. 
1,82,994.64    2,300.00  14 

10 Supply and Installation of NGR for GEC make TSU 

315KVA, 3.3KV/550V of J.K.Nagart Colliery under 

Satgram Sripur Area. 
1,85,822.00    2,400.00  14 

11 Repairing of 150HP, 550V Star Delta Starter of the 

120HP Pump in 3 & 4 pit of Nimcha®Colliery 

under Satgram Sripur Area. 
1,83,524.00    2,300.00  14 

12 Repairing of 02 Nos. (ABC make & Andrew Yule 

make) 550 volts 200 Amps. ACB(Switch) of 

Satgram Incline Colliery under Satgram Sripur 

Area. 

1,22,037.96    1,600.00  10 

13 Repairing & Maintenance of 440Volts/5Wire 

Overhead line of Various location (Vivekananda 

Colony & VIP Colony) of SSI Colliery under 

Satgram Sripur Area. 

1,92,228.37    2,500.00  15 

14 Dismantling, Lowering and Re-Fitting of new SDL 1,94,986.00    2,500.00  15 



2 

 

2 

 

1901 from Pit top no.08 Pit to 21D/33L section of 

Amkola unit of Nimcha®Colliery under Satgram 

Sripur Area. 

15 Transportation of TMT Bar from Poniati 

Workshop to Benali Workshop for production of 

roof bolts for maintain safety and production 

under Satgram Sripur Area. 

1,81,720.00    2,300.00  14 

16 Fabrication of Pipe Line and suction delivery 

matching for new M8 Pump at 4 No. Pit Bottom 

of Ningha Colliery under Satgram Sripur Area. 

1,24,615.29    1,600.00  10 

17 Trimming/Cutting of tree branches along the 

overhead line of Indra Colony, Majhi Para, VIP 

Colony SSi Colliery Campus & Substation at SSI 

Colliery under Satgram Sripur Area. 

1,21,725.66    1,600.00  10 

18 Dismantling and Transporting 216m MS Pipe 

from 3L/20-21R and 26R/0-3L to -3L/2D in the 

Satgram Incline Colliery under Satgram Sripur 

Area. 

1,78,230.00    2,300.00  12 

 
�  Earnest Money EMD will have to be deposited in the form of DD in favour 

of ECL Area III from any nationalized bank payable at 

Asansol or POS interface available to the Cashier, Cash 

section, Satgram Sripur Area Office and Cash receipt from 

Finance department to be enclosed (Xerox Copy) with the 

tender paper.  
 

�  Tender Availability On request during working hours on all working days 

between 17.03.2025 to 25.03.2025 

 

�  Date & Time of 

Submission of Tender 

 

Up to 10:30 AM on 26.03.2025 

 

�  Date & Time of 

Opening of Tender 

 

At 11:30 AM on 26.03.2025 

 

 

   

Details may be seen in the tender document. Documents can be had from the office of the Area 

Engineer (E&M), Satgram Sripur Area. If the date of submission /opening falls on holiday the 

submission /opening of tender shall be done on the next working day at scheduled time. 

 

 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

           Area Engineer (E&M) 

Satgram Sripur Area 

 

Copy to: 

i) CVO, ECL HQ, Sanctoria 

ii) GM (E&M), ECL HQ, Sanctoria 

iii) GM, Satgram Sripur Area 

iv) All Area Engineer (E&M), All Areas, ECL 

v) AFM, Satgram Sripur Area 

vi) Asansol Chamber of Commerce, 361, GT Road, Asansol, Dist- Burdwan 

vii) Raniganj Chamber of Commerce, BP Khaitan Road, PO- Box 5, Raniganj 

viii) All Agent, Satgram Sripur Area 

ix) All TC Members, Satgram Sripur Area 

x) Notice Board/ Satgram Sripur Area 

 


